
Academy Awards Date Network Live Live+SD Live+1 Live Live+SD Live+1 Live Live+SD Live+1

97th Academy Awards 3/2/2025 ABC 7.7 (9,638) 9.1 (11,410) 9.2 (11,635) 3.9 (5,243) 4.5 (6,093) 4.6 (6,179) 4.7 (5,770) 5.5 (6,763) 5.6 (6,872)

96th Academy Awards 3/10/2024 ABC 8.2 (10,304) 9.9 (12,340) 10.1 (12,630) 3.2 (4,276) 3.8 (5,041) 3.9 (5,158) 4.0 (4,834) 4.7 (5,746) 4.9 (5,899)

95th Academy Awards 3/12/2023 ABC 7.9 (9,799) 9.9 (12,297) 10.2 (12,600) 3.2 (4,239) 4.0 (5,254) 4.1 (5,328) 4.0 (4,866) 5.0 (6,092) 5.1 (6,190)

94th Academy Awards 3/27/2022 ABC 7.1 (8,709) 9.0 (10,990) 9.3 (11,385) 3.0 (3,858) 3.8 (4,917) 3.9 (5,074) 3.6 (4,404) 4.6 (5,645) 4.8 (5,827)

93rd  Academy Awards 4/25/2021^ ABC 5.0 (6,029) 5.9 (7,196) 6.1 (7,361) 1.8 (2,295) 2.1 (2,748) 2.2 (2,807) 2.2 (2,713) 2.7 (2,748) 2.8 (3,329)

92nd Academy Awards 2/9/2020 ABC 11.4 (13,805) 13.6 (16,389) 13.9 (16,726) 4.3 (5,614) 5.3 (6,895) 5.4 (7,035) 5.5 (6,679) 6.8 (8,247) 6.9 (8,416)

91st Academy Awards 2/24/2019 ABC 13.7 (16,443) 16.4 (19,617) 16.8 (20,103) 6.2 (8,076) 7.7 (9,917) 7.8 (10,079) 7.7 (9,240) 9.5 (11,444) 9.7 (11,645)

90th Academy Awards 3/4/2018 ABC 12.6 (15,054) 14.9 (17,789) 15.2 (18,201) 5.5 (7,144) 6.8 (8,865) 7.0 (9,014) 6.7 (8,116) 8.4 (10,104) 8.5 (10,291)

89th Academy Awards 2/26/2017 ABC 15.6 (18,471) 18.4 (21,769) 18.9 (22,365) 7.3 (9,380) 9.1 (11,723) 9.4 (12,046) 8.7 (10,510) 10.9 (13,120) 11.2 (13,509)

88th Academy Awards 2/28/2016 ABC 16.7 (19,410) 19.4 (22,548) 19.9 (23,158) 8.6 (10,990) 10.5 (13,302) 10.7 (13,628) 9.5 (11,256) 11.6 (13,798) 11.9 (14,150)

87th Academy Awards 2/22/2015 ABC 18.0 (20,951) 20.6 (24,035) 21.2 (24,720) 9.0 (11,472) 11.0 (13,973) 11.3 (14,377) 10.2 (12,180) 12.4 (14,817) 12.8 (15,251)

86th Academy Awards 3/2/2014 ABC 21.8 (25,171) 24.7 (28,474) 25.2 (29,218) 11.1 (14,001) 13.1 (16,618) 13.4 (17,057) 12.4 ( 14,851) 14.8 (17,752) 15.3 (18,277)

85th Academy Awards 2/24/2013 ABC 20.4 (23,317) 23.1 (26,358) 23.6 (27,005) 10.8 (13,686) 13.0 (16,438) 13.3 (16,839) 11.9 (14,175) 14.4 (17,148) 14.8 (17,535)

84th Academy Awards 2/26/2012 ABC 20.3 (23,265) 22.6 (25,901) 22.9 (26,313) 9.9 (12,665) 11.7 (14,969) 11.8 (15,145) 11.7 (14,084) 13.8 (16,629) 14.0 (16,854)

83rd Academy Awards 2/27/2011 ABC 19.5 (22,576) 21.5 (24,914) 21.9 (25,336) 10.2 (13,377) 11.8 (15,621)) 12.1 (15,944) 11.6 (14,424) 13.5 (16,757) 13.7 (17,062)

82nd Academy Awards 3/7/2010 ABC 21.7 (24,981) 23.3 (26,802) 23.6 (27,065) 11.7 (15,438) 13.3 (17,480) 13.5 (17,707) 13.6 (16,870) 15.2 (18,940) 15.4 (19,297)

81st Academy Awards 2/22/2009 ABC 19.6 (22,414) 20.6 (23,563) 20.7 (23,718) 11.1 (14,669) 12.1 (15,950) 12.2 (16,078) 12.3 (15,353) 13.4 (16,683) 13.5 (16,811)

80th Academy Awards 2/24/2008 ABC 17.9 (20,148) 18.7 (21,073) 18.6 (21,153) 9.9 (12,937) 10.7 (14,047) 10.8 (14,114) 11.0 (13,577) 11.9 (14,673) 12.0 (14,743)

79th Academy Awards 2/25/2007 ABC 23.0 (25,604) 23.6 (26,317) 23.7 (26,419) 13.4 (17,297) 13.9 (18,151) 14.0 (18,233) 15.0 (18,279) 15.6 (19,169) 15.7 (19,261)

Source: The Nielsen Company

HHLD US AA % ('000) A18-49 US AA % ('000) A25-54 US AA % ('000)

^postponed due to COVID-19



Academy Awards Date Network

97th Academy Awards 3/2/2025 ABC

96th Academy Awards 3/10/2024 ABC

95th Academy Awards 3/12/2023 ABC

94th Academy Awards 3/27/2022 ABC

93rd  Academy Awards 4/25/2021^ ABC

92nd Academy Awards 2/9/2020 ABC

91st Academy Awards 2/24/2019 ABC

90th Academy Awards 3/4/2018 ABC

89th Academy Awards 2/26/2017 ABC

88th Academy Awards 2/28/2016 ABC

87th Academy Awards 2/22/2015 ABC

86th Academy Awards 3/2/2014 ABC

85th Academy Awards 2/24/2013 ABC

84th Academy Awards 2/26/2012 ABC

83rd Academy Awards 2/27/2011 ABC

82nd Academy Awards 3/7/2010 ABC

81st Academy Awards 2/22/2009 ABC

80th Academy Awards 2/24/2008 ABC

79th Academy Awards 2/25/2007 ABC

Source: The Nielsen Company

^postponed due to COVID-19

Host(s) Best Picture

Conan O'Brien Anora

Jimmy Kimmel Oppenheimer

Jimmy Kimmel Everything Everywhere All at Once

Amy Schumer, Wanda Sykes, Regina Hall CODA^

None Nomadland

None Parasite

None Green Book

Jimmy Kimmel The Shape of Water

Jimmy Kimmel Moonlight*

Chris Rock Spotlight

Neil Patrick Harris Birdman

Ellen DeGeneres 12 Years A Slave

Seth MacFarlane Argo

Billy Crystal The Artist

James Franco, Anne Hathaway The King's Speech

Steve Martin, Alec Baldwin The Hurt Locker

Hugh Jackman Slumdog Millionaire

Jon Stewart No Country for Old Men

Ellen DeGeneres The Departed

*La La Land  originally announced as winner

^Will Smith/Chris Rock altercation


